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Mel D. Bailey 
Bailey Crowe Kugler & Arnold 
901 Main Street Suite 6550 
Dallas TX 75202 
(214) 231-0541 
mbailey@bcklaw.com 

 

Jerry W. Blackwell 
Blackwell Burke P.A. 
431 South Seventh Street Suite 2500 
Minneapolis MN 55415 
(612) 343-3200 
blackwell@blackwellburke.com 

 

Jane E. Bockus 
Dykema CoxSmith 
112 East Pecan Street Suite 1800 
San Antonio TX 78205 
(210) 554-5549 
jbockus@dykema.com 

 

Michelle Cauley Browning 
Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard 
425 W. Capitol Avenue Suite 1800 
Little Rock AR 72201 
(501) 688-8895 
mbrowning@mwlaw.com 

 

Todd P. Davis 
King & Spalding LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street Northeast  
Atlanta GA 30309 
(404) 572-3589 
tdavis@kslaw.com 

Vincent Galvin, Jr. 
Bowman & Brooke 
1741 Technology Drive Suite 200 
San Jose CA 95110 
(408) 961-4501 
vincent.galvin@bowmanandbrooke.com 

 

Ursula M. Henninger 
King & Spalding 
100 North Tryon Street Suite 3900 
Charlotte NC 28202 
(336) 456-4664 
uhenninger@kslaw.com 

 

James D. Holland 
Page, Kruger & Holland, P.A. 
P.O. Box 1163  
Jackson MS 39215 
(601) 420-8140 
jholland@pagekruger.com 

 

Christopher A. Kenney 
Kenney & Sams, P.C. 
Old City Hall 45 School Street 
Boston MA 02108 
(617) 722-6045 
cakenney@KandSlegal.com 

 

Sherry A. Knutson 
Tucker Ellis LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive Ste. 6950 
Chicago IL 60606 
(773) 454-7269 
Sherry.Knutson@tuckerellis.com 
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Paula A. Koczan 
Weber Gallagher Simpson Stapleton 
Fires & Newby, LLP 
Four PPG Place - 5th Floor  
Pittsburgh PA 15222 
(412) 281-4541 
pkoczan@wglaw.com 

 

Lyn P. Pruitt 
Mitchell Williams 
425 West Capitol Avenue Suite 1800 
Little Rock AR 72201 
(501) 688-8869 
lpruitt@mwlaw.com 

 

Clint Saxton 
FedEx 
3620 Hacks Cross Road Bldg B   2nd Floor 
Memphis TN 38125 
(901) 434-8402 
clintsaxton1966@gmail.com 

Larry D. Smith 
Southern Trial Counsel, PLC 
205 South Eola Drive  
Orlando FL 32801 
(407) 422-6100 
lsmith@southerntrialcounsel.com 

 

Bryant J. Spann 
Thomas Combs & Spann, PLLC 
300 Summers Street Suite 1380 
Charleston WV 25301 
(304) 414-1800 
bspann@tcspllc.com 

 

Deborah K. St. Lawrence Thompson 
Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 
100 Light Street 8th Floor 
Baltimore MD 0 
(410) 385-3828 
dthompson@milesstockbridge.com 
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Yodeski Acquie 

Miles & Stockbridge, PC 

100 Light Street  

Baltimore MD 21202 

(410) 385-3663 

yacquie@milesstockbridge.com 

 

Megan Bailey 

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP 

41 South High Street 29th Floor 

Columbus OH 43215 

(614) 227-2025 

mbailey@porterwright.com 

 

Ahsaki Baptist 

FedEx Express 

3620 Hacks Cross Road Building B 3rd Floor 

Memphis TN 38125 

(901) 434-8559 

a.baptist@fedex.com 

 

Eliana Baraldi 

Souto, Correa, Cesa, Lummertz & Amaral Advogados 

Av. Presidente Juscelino Kubitschek  

2041, 17 Andar, Torre E 

Sao Paulo Brazil 04543-011 

+55 11 3530 8400 

eliana.baraldi@soutocorrea.com.br 

 

Michael Barry 

Pretzel & Stouffer, Chartered 

1 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 

Chicago IL 60606 

(312) 578-7865 

mbarry@pretzelstouffer.com 

Weathers Bolt 

Starnes Davis Florie LLP 

P.O. Box 1548  

Mobile AL 36633-1548 

(251) 445-4718 

wbolt@starneslaw.com 

 

Jenai Brackett 

Frost Brown Todd LLC 

201 N. Illinois Street Suite 1900 

Indianapolis IN 46204 

(317) 237-3882 

jbrackett@fbtlaw.com 

 

James Brannen 

Kern County Counsel 

1115 Truxtun Avenue 4th Floor 

Bakersfield CA 93301 

(661) 818-3821 

jbrannen@co.kern.ca.us 

 

Whitney Broadwater 

Naman, Howell, Smith & Lee, PLLC 

8310 North Capital of Texas Highway  

Austin TX 78731 

(210) 731-6471 

wbroadwater@namanhowell.com 

 

Alan Brown 

Morrison Mahoney LLP 

250 Summer Street  

Boston MA 02210 

(617) 439-7581 

abrown@morrisonmahoney.com 
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Lindsay Burke 

Kenney & Sams, P.C. 

Old City Hall 45 School Street 

Boston MA 02108 

(617) 722-6045 

lmburke@KandSlegal.com 

 

Sarah Burke 

Butler Weihmuller Katz Craig LLP 

400 N. Ashley Drive Suite 2300 

Tampa FL 33602 

(813) 281-1900 

sburke@butler.legal 

 

John Campbell 

FedEx Express 

3620 Hacks Cross Road Building B, 2d Floor 

Memphis TN 38125 

(901) 434-8403 

jwcampbell@fedex.com 

 

Sean Casey 

Jurca and Lashuk, LLC 

240 North Fifth Street Suite 330 

Columbus OH 43215 

(614) 846-9228 

scasey@jurcalashuk.com 

 

Janette Cavazos 

City of McAllen 

PO Box 220 1300 Houston Avenue 

McAllen TX 78505-0220 

(956) 681-1090 

janette.cavazos@mcallen.net 

 

Amy Cho 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. 

111 S Wacker Drive Suite 5100 

Chicago IL 60606-4314 

(312) 704-7744 

acho@shb.com 

 

Jamie Chu 

FedEx Express 

2601 Main Street Western Region HQ  

Irvine CA 92614 

(949) 862-4629 

jamie.chu@fedex.com 

 

Trey Clark 

Phelps Dunbar LLP 

4270 I-55 North  

Jackson MS 39211 

(601) 360-9368 

clarkt@phelps.com 

 

Ryan Clark 

Lewis, Thomson, King, Krieg & Waldrop, P.C. 

424 Church Street Suite 2500 

Nashville TN 37219-3318 

(615) 259-1366 

rclark@lewisthomason.com 

 

Brian Connolly 

Pitzer Snodgrass, P.C. 

100 South 4th Street Suite 400 

Saint Louis MO 63102 

(207) 791-3242 

connolly@pspclaw.com 
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Tim Connolly 

PretiFlaherty 

One City Center  

Portland ME 4112 

(314) 421-5545 

tconnolly@preti.com 

 

Anna Courtney 

Stoel Rives LLP 

101 South Capitol Boulevard Suite 1900 

Boise ID 83702 

(208) 389-9000 

anna.courtney@stoel.com 

 

Lisa DeLeon 

Kopon Airdo, LLC 

233 South Wacker Drive  

Chicago IL 60606 

(312) 506-4486 

ldeleon@koponairdo.com 

 

Laurent Demosthenidy 

Schafer & Schafer 

328 Lafayette Street 

New Orleans LA 70130-3244 

(504) 522-0011 

ljd@schafer-law.com 

 

Clinton DeWitt 

Reece Moore McNeill Pendergraft 

75 North East Avenue Suite 500 

Fayetteville AR 72701 

(479) 443-2705 

cdewitt@rmp.law 

Emily Erixson 

Ellis & Winters, LLP 

4131 Parklake Ave Suitete 400  

Raleigh NC 27612-2390 

(919) 865-7040 

emily.erixson@elliswinters.com 

 

Elizabeth Ezekwem 

Law Office Of Elizabeth C Ezekwem 

1141 Catalina Drive  #258  

Livermore CA 94550-5928 

(925) 922-1053 

ezekweme@gmail.com 

 

Aaron Ferguson 

Somach Simmons & Dunn 

500 Capitol Mall Suite 1000 

Sacramento CA 95814 

(916) 446-7979 

aferguson@somachlaw.com 

 

Victor Flores 

City of McAllen, Texas 

PO Box 220 1300 Houston Avenue 

McAllen TX 78505-0220 

(956) 681-1090 

vflores@mcallen.net 

 

Molly Flynn 

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 

One Logan Square Suite 2000 

Philadelphia PA 19103-6996 

(215) 988-2700 

molly.flynn@dbr.com 
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Kirsten Fraser 

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 

41 South High Street Suite 2900 

Columbus OH 43215 

(614) 227-2014 

kfraser@porterwright.com 

 

Daniel French 

Federal Express Corporation 

3620 Hacks Cross Road Building B 3rd Floor 

Memphis TN 38125 

(901) 434-8353 

danielfrench@fedex.com 

 

Tom Geroulo 

Weber Gallagher 

201 Penn Avenue Suite 400 

Scranton PA 18503 

(570) 961-2099 

tgeroulo@wglaw.com 

 

Philip Green 

King & Spalding, LLP 

1180 Peachtree Street Northeast  

Atlanta GA 30309 

(404) 572-4600 

pgreen@kslaw.com 

 

Ana Guardado 

Duane Morris LLP 

One Market Plaza, Spear Tower Suite 2200 

San Francisco CA 94105 

(415) 957-3162 

AGuardado@duanemorris.com 

 

Megan Hargraves 

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, P.L.L.C. 

425 West Capitol Avenue Suite 1800 

Little Rock AR 72201 

(501) 688-8871 

mhargraves@mwlaw.com 

 

Ela Hernandez 

Wood & Associates 

9200 S. Dadeland Boulevard Suite 509 

Miami FL 33156 

(305) 670-3838 

ehernandez@woodlawyers.com 

 

Rudy Hill 

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 

445 Dexter Avenue Suite 9075 

Montgomery AL 36104 

(334) 956-7660 

rhill@bradley.com 

 

Joshua Hillis 

FedEx Express 

3620 Hacks Cross Road Building B 3rd Floor 

Memphis TN 38125 

(901) 434-5134 

joshua.hillis@fedex.com 

 

 

Alan Holcomb 

Weinberg, Wheeler, Hudgins, Gunn & Dial, LLC 

568 Timberland Drive 

Atlanta GA 30342 

(404) 876-2700 

aholcomb@wwhgd.com 
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James Holder 

Gordon & Rees, LLP 

275 Battery Street Suite 2000 

San Francisco CA 94111-3361 

(415) 986-5900 

jholder@gordonrees.com 

 

Jane Horne 

Peabody & Arnold LLP 

Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Ave 

Boston MA 2210 

(617) 951-2100 

jhorne@peabodyarnold.com 

 

John Huff 

Jackson Kelly PLLC 

500 Lee Street East Suite 1600 

Charleston WV 25301 

(304) 340-1152 

john.m.huff@jacksonkelly.com 

 

Jeremy Ireland 

FedEx Express 

3620 Hacks Cross Road Building B 3rd Floor 

Memphis TN 38125 

(901) 434-8580 

jeremy.ireland@fedex.com 

 

Chris Irwin 

Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore LLC 

2800 Palmer Avenue  

New Orleans LA 70118-5620 

(504) 310-2100 

cirwin@irwinllc.com 

 

Brian Jackson 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP 

2555 Grand Boulevard  

Kansas City MO 64108 

(816) 559-2212 

bjackson@shb.com 

 

Phillip Jenkins 

Kern County Counsel 

1115 Truxtun Avenue 4th Floor 

Bakersfield CA 93301 

(661) 868-3841 

pjenkins@co.kern.ca.us 

 

Brittany Johnson 

Somach Simmons & Dunn 

500 Capitol Mall Suite 1000 

Sacramento CA 95814 

(816) 474-6550 

bjohnson@somachlaw.com 

 

Dale Johnson 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. 

2555 Grand Boulevard  

Kansas City MO 64108 

(916) 446-7979 

dmjohnson@shb.com 

 

Lindsay Joyner 

Gallivan, White and Boyd, P.A. 

1201 Main Street Suite 1200 

Columbia SC 29201 

803-724-1706 

ljoyner@gwblawfirm.com 
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Chris Keenoy 

Morrison Mahoney LLP 

120 Broadway Suite 1010 

New York NY 10271 

(212) 825-1212 

ckeenoy@morrisonmahoney.com 

 

Brad Keller 

Heyl Royster Voelker & Allen 

300 Hamilton Boulevard  

Peoria IL 61601-6199 

(309) 676-0400 

bkeller@heylroyster.com 

 

Juliann Kelley 

Campbell Campbell Edwards & Conroy 

1205 Westlakes Drive  

Berwyn PA 19403 

(610) 964-1900 

jkelley@campbell-trial-lawyers.com 

 

Aaron Kirkland 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. 

2555 Grand Boulevard  

Kansas City MO 64108-2613 

(816) 474-6550 

akirkland@shb.com 

 

Rory Kirrane 

Mason Hayes & Curran 

South Bank House Barrow Street  

Dublin Ireland 4 

(353) 1-614-5273 

rkirrane@MHC.ie 

 

Jake Lantry 

Campbell Campbell Edwards & Conroy P.C. 

One Constitution Plaza Third Floor 

Boston MA 02129 

(617) 241-3000 

jlantry@campbell-trial-lawyers.com 

 

Anne Lewis 

FedEx Ground Package System, Inc. 

1000 Fed Ex Drive  

Moon Township PA 15108 

(412) 859-2843 

anne.lewis@fedex.com 

 

Lauren Lindsey 

Foliart, Huff, Ottaway & Bottom 

201 Robert South Kerr Avenue 12th Floor 

Oklahoma City OK 73102 

(405) 232-4633 

laurenlindsey@oklahomacounsel.com 

 

Brendan Loy 

Wells, Anderson & Race, LLC 

1700 Broadway Ste 1020  

Denver CO 80290-1001 

(303) 830-1212 

bloy@warllc.com 

 

John Mather 

Blakes, Cassels & Graydon LLP 

199 Bay Street Suite 4000 

Toronto ON M5L 1A9 

(416) 863-5287 

john.mather@blakes.com 
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Mary McKelvey 

Polsinelli LLP 

2049 Century Park East Suite 2900 

Los Angeles CA 90067 

(310) 556-1801 

mmckelvey@polsinelli.com 

 

Lucas Mejias 

TozziniFreire Advogados 

Rua Borges Lagoa 1328  

Sao Paulo Brazil 4038904 

55 11 5086-5000 

lmejias@tozzinifreire.com.br 

 

Daniel Meyers 

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer 

70 West Madison Street Suite 4200 

Chicago IL 60602 

312-583-2393 

daniel.meyers@kayescholer.com 

 

Nicole Misner 

Kern County Counsel 

1115 Truxtun Avenue 4th Floor 

Bakersfield CA 93301 

(661) 868-3800 

nmisner@co.kern.ca.us 

 

Matthew Mitzner 

Thompson & Knight LLP 

1722 Routh Street Suite 1500 

Dallas TX 75201 

(214) 969-1355 

Matthew.Mitzner@tklaw.com 

 

Greg Monaco 

FedEx Ground Package System, Inc. 

1000 FedEx Drive  

Moontownship PA 15108 

(412) 747-8443 

gregory.monaco@fedex.com 

 

Stephen Netherton 

Hite, Fanning & Honeyman L.L.P. 

100 North Broadway Suite 950 

Wichita KS 67202 

(316) 265-7741 

netherton@hitefanning.com 

 

Meghan Nicholson 

Garcia Law Group, LLC 

6739 Academy Road Northeast  

Albuquerque NM 87109 

(505) 629-1576 

mnicholson@garcialawgroupllc.com 

 

Megan Nishikawa 

King & Spalding 

101 Second Street Suite 2300 

San Francisco CA 94105 

(415) 318-1267 

mnishikawa@kslaw.com 

 

Oderah Nwaeze 

Duane Morris LLP 

222 Delaware Avenue Suite 1600 

Wilmington DE 19801 

(302) 657-4924 

onwaeze@duanemorris.com 
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Eleonore Ofosu-Antwi 

Walsh Pizzi O'Reilly Falanga LLP 

One Riverfront Plaza  

1037 Raymond Boulevard, 6th Floor 

Newark NJ 7102 

(973) 757-1022 

eofosuantwi@walsh.law 

 

Lisa Oliver White 

Murphy & Riley, P.C. 

101 Summer Street 2nd Floor 

Boston MA 02110 

(617) 423-3700 

loliverwhite@murphyriley.com 

 

Laura Palekar 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 

555 Mission Street Suite 2000 

San Francisco CA 94105 

(415) 979-6946 

lpalekar@velaw.com 

 

Thomasina Poirot 

Venable LLP 

750 E. Pratt Street Suite 900 

Baltimore MD 21202 

(202) 344-4000 

tepoirot@venable.com 

 

Bill Potucek 

Fowler White Burnett P.A. 

1395 Brickell Avenue 14th Floor 

Miami FL 33131 

(305) 789-9200 

wpotucek@fowler-white.com 

Samuel Price 

Poole & Shaffery, LLP 

25350 Magic Mountain Parkway Second Floor 

Santa Clarita CA 91355 

(661) 290-2991 

sprice@pooleshaffery.com 

 

Michelle Ramirez 
Sidley Austin LLP 

One South Dearborn Street  

Chicago IL 60602 

(312) 853-3566 

michelle.ramirez@sidley.com 

 

Alex Reyes 

Blackwell Burke P.A. 

431 South 7th Street Suite 2500 

Minneapolis MN 55415 

(612) 343-3261 

areyes@blackwellburke.com 

 

Christopher Rojao 

McCarter & English, LLP 

100 Mulberry St Four Gateway Center  

Newark NJ 07102-4056 

(973) 622-4444 

crojao@mccarter.com 

 

Sharon Rye 

Foulston Siefkin LLP 

1551 North Waterfront Parkway Suite 100 

Wichita KS 67206 

(316) 291-9731 

srye@foulston.com 
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Lynn Schlie 

Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 

100 Light Street  

Baltimore MD 21202 

(410) 727-6464 

lschlie@milesstockbridge.com 

 

Adam Schwendeman 

Jackson Kelly PLLC 

500 Lee Street East Suite 1600 

Charleston WV 25301 

(304) 340-1000 

aschwendeman@jacksonkelly.com 

 

Robert Shreve 

Burr & Forman LLP 

7 N. Reed Avenue  

Mobile AL 36604 

(205) 251-3000 

rshreve@burr.com 

 

Sam Smith 

Dunn Carney LLP 

851 Southwest 6th Avenue Suite 1500 

Portland OR 97204 

(503) 242-96111 

ssmith@dunncarney.com 

 

Fritz Spainhour 

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 

1600 Division Street Suite 700 

Nashville TN 37203 

(615) 252-3821 

fspainhour@bradley.com 

 

Kara Steger 

Connell Foley LLP 

888 7th Avenue  

New York NY 10106 

(212) 307-3700 

ksteger@connellfoley.com 

 

Austin Stevenson 

City of McAllen, Texas 

PO Box 220 1300 Houston Ave. 

McAllen TX 78505-0220 

(956) 681-1090 

astevenson@mcallen.net 

 

Bryan Strawbridge 

Frost Brown Todd LLC 

201 N. Illinois Street Suite 1900 

Indianapolis IN 46204 

(317) 237-3868 

bstrawbridge@fbtlaw.com 

 

Megan Stumph 

Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice, L.L.C. 

2400 Pershing Road Suite 500 

Kansas City MO 64108-2533 

(816) 471-2121 

mstumph@bscr-law.com 

 

Jordan Tabak 

Bowman & Brooke LLP 

970 West 190th Street Suite 700 

Torrance CA 90502 

(310) 768-3068 

jordan.tabak@bowmanandbrooke.com 
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Jeremy Thompson 

Morris Polich & Purdy LLP 

3800 Howard Hughes Parkway Suite 500 

Las Vegas NV 89169 

(702) 862-8300 

jthompson@mpplaw.com 

 

Kendra Tidwell 

FedEx Express 

3620 Hacks Cross Road Building B 3rd Floor 

Memphis TN 38125 

(901) 434-8412 

kendra.tidwell@fedex.com 

 

Neil Tortora 

Morrison Mahoney LLP 

U.S. Highway 46 Suite 200 

Parsippany NJ 7054 

(973) 257-3526 

ntortora@morrisonmahoney.com 

 

Joel Towner 

Beck Redden LLP 

1221 McKinney Suite 4500 

Houston TX 77010 

(713) 951-6128 

jtowner@beckredden.com 

 

Kelly Trujillo 

City of Vallejo - City Attorney's Office 

555 Santa Clara Street  

Vallejo CA 94591 

(707) 648-4201 

kelly.trujillo@cityofvallejo.net 

 

Patrick Ward 

Hand Arendall LLC 

PO Box 123  

Mobile AL 36601 

(251) 694-6327 

pward@handarendall.com 

 

LaWanda White 

Lavin, O'Neil, Cedrone & DiSipio 

190 North Independence Mall West  

6th & Race Streets 

Philadelphia PA 19106 

(215) 627-0303 

ldwhite@lavin-law.com 

 

Jocelyn Wiesner 

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer 

601 Mass Avenue Northwest  

Washington DC 20001 

(202) 942-5810 

jocelyn.wiesner@apks.com 

 

 


